# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Exelixis, Inc.	06/10/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symphony Evolution, Inc.	
Street Address:	7361 Calhoun Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 325	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10533555
Application Number:	10518110
Application Number:	12455867
Application Number:	10522004

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

300 South Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Suite 3100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02-420, 05-901, 02-280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Greenfield

PATENT 500913047 REEL: 022969 FRAME: 0212

Total Attachments: 3
source=Transfer Assignment#page1.tif
source=Transfer Assignment#page2.tif
source=Transfer Assignment#page3.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is being entered into by EXELIXIS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to assign ownership of certain patents and patent applications to Symphony Evolution, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is an owner of the letters patent and patent applications listed on Attachment A (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and the inventions therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in said inventions and said Patents, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Patents, or reissues, renewals, revivals, reexaminations or extensions of said Patents, and all rights under all applicable intellectual property treaties and conventions, and the full benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights of Assignor to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past, present and future infringement of said Patents, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns during the residue of the respective terms for which the said Patents were or will be granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, revivals, reexaminations and extensions.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this assignment of the Patents to Assignee.

**AND** Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue, to Assignee, any and all Letters Patent of the United States arising from such Patents for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Executed at South San Francisco, California this 10 day of June 2009

Signature:

Printed Name: Pamela A. Simonton

Title Executive Vice President and General Counsel

### ATTACHMENT A

Country/Territory	Application/Patent Number	Filing Date
United States	60/396,269	July 15, 2002
		(expired)
United States	60/447,212	February 13, 2003
		(expired)
Australia	2003249212	July 14, 2003
Canada	2,491,191	July 14, 2003
Europe	3764599.1	July 14, 2003
Japan	2004-521770	July 14, 2003
United States	10/522,004	January 14, 2005
WIPO-PCT	PCT/US03/21923	July 14, 2003
		(expired)
Australia	2003237532	June 11, 2003
Canada	2,485,346	June 11, 2003
Europe	3736979.0	June 11, 2003
Japan	2004-513217	June 11, 2003
United States	10/518,110	December 10, 2004
United States	60/388,326	June 12, 2002
		(expired)
WIPO-PCT	PCT/US03/18262	June 11, 2003
		(expired)
United States	60/980,352	October 16, 2007
		(expired)
WIPO-PCT	PCT/US08/80021	October 15, 2008
Australia	2003302665	November 14, 2003
Canada	2,506,546	November 14, 2003
Europe	3812437.6	November 14, 2003
	2004-570758	
Japan United States		November 14, 2003
United States United States	10/533,555 60/426,680	May 2, 2005
Officed States	00/420,080	November 15, 2002 (expired)
United States	60/470,674	May 14, 2003
	,	(expired)
WIPO-PCT	PCT/US03/36567	November 14, 2003
		(expired)

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1				
County of <u>San</u> Mateo	}				
On Juke-10-2009 before me, J. Cohen Noting Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer					
personally appeared <u>Pamela A. Simonton</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)					
J. COHEN Commission # 1745073 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2011 Place Notary Seal Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Signature of Notary Public				
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document				
and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	eattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document	mored Amenent				
Title or Type of Document: Patent Assi  Document Date:	Number of Pages: 2+ Covt.				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Tumbol of Lagoot				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Parela A. Simmon Signer's Name:					
□ Individual □ Individual					
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER				
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:				

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

**RECORDED: 07/17/2009**